
212 Chenega Ave.
Valdez, AK 99686City of Valdez

Agenda Statement

File #:  Version: 120-0425

Status:Type: Report Filed

File created: In control:8/28/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/15/2020 9/15/2020

Title: Change Order Report: Change Order #1 with Vision Construction International for City Buildings
Exterior Caulking Project in the Amount of $16,249.07

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Executed - City Buildings Exterior Caulking - CO #1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

received and filedCity Council9/15/2020 1

ITEM TITLE:
Change Order Report: Change Order #1 with Vision Construction International for City Buildings
Exterior Caulking Project in the Amount of $16,249.07

SUBMITTED BY: Austin Rake, Capital Facilities Project Manager

FISCAL NOTES:

Expenditure Required: $16,249.07
Unencumbered Balance: $133,457.30
Funding Source: 350-0310-55000.1907

RECOMMENDATION:

Receive & File

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The window glazing at the Valdez High School and Valdez Library has failed due to weather and age,
in most locations the silicone is not adhered to the windows and water damage has occurred. Due to
the loss of integrity we have instructed Vision Construction International to re-glaze at these locations
with the existing panes.

This report is filed per City Procurement Code 2.80.050.

City of Valdez Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

